
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DESCRIPTION - Rare opportunity to own pristine, expansive mountainous land in the San 
Diego backcountry community of Mount Laguna, CA. Held by a long standing multi-
generational ranching family in the for nearly 100 years, this 166+/- acre unblemished 
coniferous & sagebrush-chaparral property with a seasonal creek is located approximately 3 
miles down Thing Valley Road on the outskirts of Cleveland National Forest, a true 
recreational, nature lover's paradise. Enjoy four distinct seasons and endless outdoor 
activities, such as horseback riding, hiking, biking, and off-road activities. The secluded and 
private property provides the peace and tranquility needed to recharge, renew and reset 
away from the hustle and bustle but only an hour's drive from the San Diego Metropolitan 
and Beach Cities. In an area known for land-leases, this private ownership property is one of 
the few of its kind. Mount Laguna, known for thick forests, incredible views, high elevation, 
and moderate temperatures, consists of a small store, cozy lodge and cabins, neighborhood 
restaurant, post office, and several campgrounds adjoining the well known Pacific Crest Trail. 
No HOA, Covenants or Restrictions for typical recreational property uses as compared to 
similar opportunities being offered in this micro-region. 4x4 Recommended during inclement 
weather, Buyer to investigate intended use of the land for sale. 

 

APNS – 413-12-00-1-00 

 

PRICE - $299,000 

 

CONTACT – Kent Dover; Kentdoverproperties@gmail.com; 415.205.8742 cell 

                       Donn Bree; Donn@Donn.com 800.371.6669; office 

 

**Buyer to investigate Subject Property and intended use, including but not limited to, 
permits, zoning and code enforcement, build-ability, and utilities with governing authority 

and/or licensed and bonded professionals** 

 

PROPERTY REPORT 
00 Thing Valley Road                                        

Julian, CA 92036 
San Diego County  

Recreational Paradise 

WWW.DONN.COM І 800.371.6669 
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DONN BREE 

800.371.6669 

KENT DOVER 

 415.205.8742                                         
KentDoverProperties@gmail.com 

WWW.DONN.COM 
21887 Washington Street, Santa Ysabel 

$299,000 

• Rare opportunity to own pristine, expansive mountainous                                        

land in Mount Laguna, CA 

• Held by a long standing multi-generational ranching                                                      

family in the for nearly 100 years 

• 166+/- acre unblemished coniferous & sage                                                             

brush-chaparral property with a seasonal creek  

• Located approximately 3 miles down Thing Valley Road on the outskirts of     

Cleveland National Forest, a true recreational, nature lover's paradise 

•  Enjoy four distinct seasons and endless outdoor activities, such as horseback 

riding, hiking, biking, and off-road activities 

• Secluded and private property provides the peace and tranquility  needed to 

recharge, renew and reset away from the hustle and bustle  

00 Thing Valley Road, Mt. Laguna, 91948 

San Diego County Recreational Paradise 

 
RED HAWK REALTY 

RESIDENTIAL │ LAND │ COMMERCIAL │ ORCHARDS / VINEYARDS │ FARMS / RANCHES 

CADR                 RED HAWK REALTY    E #02047735  CADRE # 01109566 CADRE #02047735  



Only an hour's drive from the San Diego Metropolitan and Beach Cities. In an area known for 

land-leases, this private ownership property is one of the few of its kind. Mount                      

Laguna, known for thick forests, incredible views, high elevation, and moderate                                

temperatures, consists of a small store, cozy lodge and cabins, neighborhood restaurant, post office, 

and several campgrounds adjoining the well known Pacific Crest Trail. No HOA, Covenants or                                  

Restrictions for typical  recreational property uses as compared to similar opportunities being offered in 

this micro-region. 4x4 Recommended during inclement weather.                                                                    

Buyer to investigate intended use of the land for sale.  

                WWW.DONN.COM І 800.371.6669 







Disclaimer: This report is completed on a regional level with conservative data.  The information provided is to be used as screening criteria only.  All data is subject to review and may be 
verified through project site visits.  This report may also include user generated static output from an internet mapping site.  The information in this preliminary report may or may not be 

accurate, current, or reliable and may need to be changed on the basis of a more specific review.

Report Run Date/Time: 11/15/2019 3:33:11 PM
Project Manager:
Land Development Manager:
Project Record ID: 
Project Environmental Review (ER) ID:
Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 4131200100
Project Name: 

4131200100
General Information

USGS Quad Name/County Quad Number: Mount Laguna/48
Section/Township/Range: 31/15S/06E
Tax Rate Area: 91056
Thomas Guide: /
Site Address: 0 Sunrise Hwy Pine Valley 

91962

Parcel Size (acres): 166.08
Board of Supervisors District: 2

Public Service and Utility Districts

Water/Irrigation District: None

Sewer District: None
Fire Agency: County Service Area No 135; 

Csa 135

School District: Unified Mt Empire
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4131200100
General Plan Information

General Plan Regional Category: Rural
General Plan Land Use Designation: Rural Lands (Rl-80) 1 Du/80 Ac

Community Plan: Mountain Empire

Rural Village Boundary: None
Village Boundary: None
Special Study Area : None

Zoning Information

Use Regulation: A72
Animal Regulation: O
Density: -
Minimum Lot Size: 40Ac
Maximum Floor Area Ratio: -
Floor Area Ratio: -
Building Type: C
Height: G
Setback: C
Lot Coverage: -
Open Space: -
Special Area Regulations: A

Aesthetic 

The site is located within one mile of a State Scenic Highway. No
The site contains steep slopes > 25%. Yes
The site is located within Dark Skies "Zone A". Yes

Agricultural Resources

The site is a Farmland Mapping and Monitoring Program (FMMP) designated farmland. No
The site contains Prime Soils. Yes
There is evidence of active agriculture on the project site. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Sunset Zone: 13; 18
The site is located within an Agricultural Preserve. Yes
The site is in a Williamson Act Contract. Yes
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4131200100
Biological Resources

Eco-Region: Central Mountains; Southern 
Mountains

Vegetation Map 37520 Montane Manzanita 
Chaparral; 37540 Montane 
Scrub Oak Chaparral; 85100 
Jeffrey Pine Forest

The site may contain rare/listed plants and animals found in the Sensitive Species matrix. Yes
The site is located within a Quino Checkerspot Butterfly Survey Area. Yes
The site contains Wetlands. No
The site is within one mile of Biological Easements. No
The site is within one mile of Multiple Species Conservation Program (MSCP) Pre-
Approved Mitigation Area (PAMA).

No (Draft: East)

The site is within MSCP Boundaries. No (Draft: East)
The site is outside of MSCP and within 500 feet of:

Coastal Sage Scrub No
Maritime Succulent Scrub No
Diegan Coastal Sage Scrub No
Inland Form (>1,000 ft. elevation) No
Coastal Sage - Chaparral Scrub No
Flat-Topped Buckwheat/Montane Buckwheat Scrub No
None of the above Yes

The site is located within the North County Habitat Evaluation Map. If yes, list the Habitat 
Value. 

No

The site is located within the Ramona Grassland area. No
The site is located within three miles of a National Wildlife Refuge. If yes, list the name of 
the Refuge. 

No

Cultural and Paleontological Resources (*always confirm with Cultural and Paleontology Specialists) 

Geological Formation: Cretaceous Plutonic

Paleo Sensitivity: Zero
Paleo Monitoring: No Monitoring Required

Geology

Alquist-Priolo Zone: No
County Special Study Zone: No
Quaternary/Pre-Quaternary Fault: No
Potential Liquefaction Area: No
Soils Hydrologic Group: A; B
The site is located in a Landslide Susceptibility Area. If yes, list the Landslide Category. No

The site is located within a High Shrink Swell Zone (Expansive Soil). No
The site is located within an area categorized as high or moderate potential for unique 
geologic features. If yes, name the unique geologic features.

No
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4131200100
Mineral Resources

The site is located within a Mineral Resource Category. No Mrz (No Alluvium/No Mines)

Hazard Flooding

The site is located within a FEMA flood area. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a FEMA flood area. No
The site is located within a County Flood Plain area. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Flood Plain area. No
The site is located within a County Floodway. No
The site is located within 1/2 mile from a County Floodway. No
The site is located within a Dam Inundation Zone. No

Hazardous Materials

Schools are located within 1/4 mile of the project. No
The site is located on or within 250 feet of the boundary of a parcel containing a historic 
waste disposal/burn site.

No

The site is located within one mile of a property that may contain military munitions (UXO-
Unexploded Ordnance).

No

The site is located within 1000 feet of buried waste in a landfill. No
The site is listed in the Hazardous Material Establishment Listing. If yes, list name, 
establishment number, and permit number. 

No

The site is located within 2000 feet of a listing in DTSC's Site Mitigation and Brownfields 
Reuse Program Database ("CalSites" EnviroStor Database).

No

The site is listed on the Geotracker listing. No
The site is listed on the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo) 
listing for hazardous waste handlers.

No

The site is listed in the EPA's Superfund CERCLIS database. No
The site shows evidence that prior agriculture, industrial use, or a gas station or vehicle 
repair shop existed onsite.

Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

The site contains existing homes or other buildings constructed prior to 1980. Please Refer To Aerial Imagery

Airport Hazards

The site is located in a FAA Notification Zone. If yes, list the height restrictions. No

The site (or portion of the site) is located within an Airport Influence Area. If yes, list the 
name of the airport.

No

The site is located within an airport safety zone. If yes, list the zone number. No
The site is located within an Airport Land Use Compatibility Plan Area (Z.O. Section 5250, 
"C" Designation).

No

The site is within one mile of a private airport. If yes, list the name of the airport. No
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4131200100
Hydrology and Water Quality

Hydrologic Unit: Tijuana
Sub-basin: 911.60/Same As Haname
The site is tributary to an already impaired waterbody, as listed on the Clean Water Act 
Section 303(d) list? If yes, list the impaired waterbody.

Yes: Pacific Ocean Shoreline 
(Tijuana Hu); Tijuana River 
Estuary; Tijuana River; 
Cottonwood Creek; Barrett 
Lake; Morena Reservoir

The site is tributary to an Environmentally Sensitive Area. Yes
The site is located in a Source Water Protection Area. Yes

Water Supply/Groundwater

The site is located outside (east) of the County Water Authority boundary. Yes
The site is in Borrego Valley. No
The project is groundwater dependent. Yes
Annual rainfall: 24 To 27; 27 To 30 Inches

Noise

The site is within noise contours. No

Fire Services

The site is located in an Urban-Wildland Interface Zone. Yes
FRA/LRA/SRA: Sra

Additional Information

The site is located within 150 feet of Mexican Border. No
The site is located within a Resource Conservation Area. No
The site is located in a Special Area. No
There are existing or proposed trails on site or adjacent properties. No
The site is located in an urbanized area as defined by the U.S. Census Bureau. No
The population has a density of 1,000 per square mile or greater. No
The site APN is listed in the GP Housing Element inventory. No

CEQA-Public Review Distribution Matrix

The site is located in the Desert. No
The site is located east of the County Water Authority boundary. Yes
All or a portion of the site is east of the Tecate Watershed Divide. No
The site is located immediately adjacent to a State Highway or Freeway. No
The site is located south of State Highway 78. Yes
The site is located in the Coastal Zone requiring a Coastal Development Permit. No
The site is located in the Sweetwater Basin. No
The site is located within 2640 feet (1/2 mile) of the Cleveland National Forest. Yes
There are State Parks that are located within 1/2 mile of the site, or may be substantially 
affected by the project. If yes, list the name of State Park(s).

No
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  PRIME SOILS

Leg end:
PROJECT AREA

P R IM E  S OILS
Prime Farmland Soils
Statewide Significance Soils

Notes:
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

Miles

M
O

R
R

I S
R

A
N

C
H

RD

PR IV A
TE

R D

NAD 1983 StatePlane Californ ia  VI F IPS 0406 F eet
Planning and Development Services

This m ap is generated autom atically from an in ternet mapping site  and is for re ference on ly.
Data layers that appear on th is m ap may or m ay not be accurate, current, or o therwise re liab le .

THIS M AP IS  NO T T O BE USED FO R NAVIG ATIO N.

±

± 



  A G. PRESERVES/W ILLIA M SON  A C T

Leg end:
PROJECT AREA
WILLIAMSO N ACT CONTRACT
AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE

Notes:
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

Miles

M
O

R
R

I S
R

A
N

C
H

RD

PR IV A
TE

R D

NAD 1983 StatePlane Californ ia  VI F IPS 0406 F eet
Planning and Development Services

This m ap is generated autom atically from an in ternet mapping site  and is for re ference on ly.
Data layers that appear on th is m ap may or m ay not be accurate, current, or o therwise re liab le .

THIS M AP IS  NO T T O BE USED FO R NAVIG ATIO N.

±

± 



  SOIL

Leg end:
PROJECT AREA

S O ILS
ALFISOLS
ENTISOLS
INCEPTISOLS
MOLLISOLS
VERTISOLS
OTHER
URBAN
WATER
UNKNOWN

Notes:
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

Miles

Bb G

Bb G

Bb G 2

Bb E2

M v C

Bb G

Bb G 2

Bb E2RkC
RkC

RkC

Bb G 2

M
O

R
R

I S
R

A
N

C
H

RD

P R IV A TE
R

D

NAD 1983 StatePlane Californ ia  VI F IPS 0406 F eet
Planning and Development Services

This m ap is generated autom atically from an in ternet mapping site  and is for re ference on ly.
Data layers that appear on th is m ap may or m ay not be accurate, current, or o therwise re liab le .

THIS M AP IS  NO T T O BE USED FO R NAVIG ATIO N.

±

± 



SOIL DESCRIPTION CAP CLASS STORIE INDEX SHRINK/SWELL EROSION INDEX

BbE2 Bancas stony loam, 5 to 30 percent slopes, eroded 6e-7(20) 28 Moderate Severe 16

BbG Bancas stony loam, 30 to 65 percent slopes 7e-7(20) 13 Moderate Severe 1

BbG2 Bancas stony loam, 30 to 65 percent slopes, eroded 7e-7(20) 11 Moderate Severe 1

MvC Mottsville loamy coarse sand, 2 to 9 percent slopes 4sc-4(20) 45 Low Severe 2
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  STEEP SLOPES

Leg end:
PROJECT AREA
STEEP SLOPE (> 25%)

Notes:
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

Miles

M
O

R
R

I S
R

A
N

C
H

RD

PR IV A
TE

R D

NAD 1983 StatePlane Californ ia  VI F IPS 0406 F eet
Planning and Development Services

This m ap is generated autom atically from an in ternet mapping site  and is for re ference on ly.
Data layers that appear on th is m ap may or m ay not be accurate, current, or o therwise re liab le .

THIS M AP IS  NO T T O BE USED FO R NAVIG ATIO N.

±

± 



  URBAN -W ILDLAN D  IN TER FA C E

Leg end:
PROJECT AREA
URBAN-WILDLAND INTERFACE
    ZONE

Notes:
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

Miles

M
O

R
R

I S
R

A
N

C
H

RD

PR IV A
TE

R D

NAD 1983 StatePlane Californ ia  VI F IPS 0406 F eet
Planning and Development Services

This m ap is generated autom atically from an in ternet mapping site  and is for re ference on ly.
Data layers that appear on th is m ap may or m ay not be accurate, current, or o therwise re liab le .

THIS M AP IS  NO T T O BE USED FO R NAVIG ATIO N.

±

± 



A72 GENERAL AGRICULTURAL USE REGULATIONS 
 
2720 INTENT. 
The provisions of Section 2720 through Section 2729, inclusive, shall be known as the A72 
General Agricultural Use Regulations. The A72 Use Regulations are intended to create and 
preserve areas for the raising of crops and animals. Processing of products produced or raised 
on the premises would be permitted as would certain commercial activities associated with crop 
and animal raising. Typically, the A72 Use Regulations would be applied to areas distant from 
large urban centers where the dust, odor, and noise of agricultural operations would not 
interfere with urban uses, and where urban development would not encroach on agricultural 
uses. 
 
2722 PERMITTED USES. 
The following use types are permitted by the A72 Use Regulations: 

a. Residential Use Types. 
Family Residential 

b. Civic Use Types. 
Essential Services 
Fire Protection Services (see Section 6905) 
Law Enforcement Services (see Section 6905) 

c. Agricultural Use Types. 
Horticulture (all types) 
Tree Crops 
Row and Field Crops 
Packing and Processing: Limited 
Packing and Processing: Wholesale Limited Winery 
 

(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6268 (N.S.) adopted 4-14-82) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6654 (N.S.) adopted 9-21-83) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6782 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7741 (N.S.) effective 3-28-90 (Urg. Ord.)) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 9101 (N.S.) adopted 12-8-99) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 9422 (N.S.) adopted 1-9-02) 
 
2723 PERMITTED USES SUBJECT TO LIMITATIONS. 
The following use types are permitted by the A72 Use Regulations subject to the applicable 
provisions of Section 2980. The number in quotes following the use type refers to the 
subsection of Section 2980 which applies. 

a. Residential Use Types 
Mobile home Residential "18" 

b. Commercial Use Types 
Animal Sales and Services: Veterinary (Large Animals) "6" 
Animal Sales and Services: Veterinary (Small Animals) "6" 
Cottage Industries "17" (see Section 6920) 
Recycling Collection Facility, Small "2" 
Recycling Processing Facility, Wood and Green Materials "3" 

c. Agricultural Use Types 
Packing and Processing: Boutique Winery "22" (see Section 6910) 
 

(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 



(Amended by Ord. No. 5652 (N.S.) adopted 11-21-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 5935 (N.S.) adopted 11-19-80) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6783 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6924 (N.S.) adopted 2-20-85) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 8058 (N.S.) adopted 4-15-92) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 9940 (N.S.) adopted 6-18-08) 
 
2724 USES SUBJECT TO A MINOR USE PERMIT. 
The following use types are permitted by the A72 Use Regulations upon issuance of a Minor 
Use Permit. 

a. Residential Use Types. 
Farm Labor Camps (See Section 6906); except that a Minor Use Pemiit shall not 
be required for a Farm Labor Camp for which a Use Permit is prohibited under 
Section 17021.5 or Section 17021.6 of the California Health and Safety Code. 

b. Civic Use Types. 
Minor Impact Utilities 
Small Schools 
 

(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 5935 (N.S.) adopted 11-19-80) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6654 (N.S.) adopted 9-21-83) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7741 (N.S.) effective 3-28-90 (Urg. Ord.)) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7768 (N.S.) adopted 6-13-90) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 7964 (N.S.) adopted 8-14-91) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 8175 (N.S.) adopted 11-18-92) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 8271 (N.S.) adopted 6-30-93) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 9101 (N.S.) adopted 12-8-99) 
 
2725 USES SUBJECT TO A MAJOR USE PERMIT. 
The following use types are permitted by the A72 Use Regulations upon issuance of a Major 
Use Permit. 

a. Residential Use Types. 
Group Residential 

b. Civic Use types. 
Administrative Services 
Ambulance Services 
Child Care Center 
Clinic Services 
Community Recreation 
Cultural Exhibits and Library Services 
Group Care 
Lodge, Fraternal and Library Services 
Major Impact Services and Utilities 
Parking Services 
Postal Services 
Religious Assembly 

c. Commercial Use Types. 
Agricultural and Horticultural Sales (all types) 
Animal Sales and Services: Auctioning 
Explosive Storage (see Section 6904) 
Gasoline Sales 



Participant Sports and Recreation: Outdoor 
Transient Habitation: Campground (see Section 6450) 
Transient Habitation: Resort (see Section 6400) 

d. Agricultural Use Types. 
Agricultural Equipment Storage 
Animal Waste Processing (see Section 6902) 
Packing and Processing: Winery 
Packing and Processing: General 
Packing and Processing: Support 

e. Extractive Use Types. 
Mining and Processing (see Section 6550) 
 

(Amended by Ord. No. 5508 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-79) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6543 (N.S.) adopted 3-2-83) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6761 (N.S.) adopted 4-25-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6782 (N.S.) adopted 5-16-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 6855 (N.S.) adopted 10-10-84) 
(Amended by Ord. No. 9690 (N.S.) adopted 12-15-04) 
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